IQ City Medical College IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua. Durgapur - 713206, India Phone: 0343-2608500

www.iqcitymedicalcoflege.in



IQMC/ACAD/COMMITTEE/104

Date: 15-01-2024

STUDENTS MESS COMMITTEE

1. The Students Mess Committee is reconstituted as under to monitor and supervise the arrangements of Mess for students:

Sr.No	Designation	Name
a.	Chairman	Prof.(Dr.) Arindom Banerjee (Dean, Student's Affairs)
b.	Member	Dr. Meenakshi Mitra (Deputy Dean, Student's Affairs)
c.	Member	Dr. Gargi Mukherjee (Associate Professor, Department of Pathology)
d.	Member	Ms. Sanchita Das (Dietician, Department of Dietetics)
e.	Member	Mr. Ashish Kar (Manager F & B Operation, Department of Food & Beverage)
f.	Member	Mr. Anish Sikdar (7 th Semester, Students Representatives)
g.	Member	Mr. Prashun Nishi (7 th Semester, Students Representatives)
h.	Member	Ms. Prerona Hasda ((5 th Semester, Students Representatives)
i.	Member	Mr. Arkadeep Porel (5 th Semester, Students Representatives)
j.	Member	Mr. Suvam Misra (3 rd Semester, Students Representatives)
k.	Member	Ms. Megha Bhattacharjee (3 rd Semester, Students Representatives)
1.	Member	Mr. Arun Kumar (Manager- Hostels & Horticulture)
m.	Member	Ms. Priyadarsini Panda (Supervisior Warden- Girls' Hostel)
n.	Member Secretary	Mr. Rudradip Roychowdhury (HOD – Hospital Administration)

- 2. The committee will meet once every month and review the necessary arrangements for students messing including menu, food, safety/ hygiene measures, infrastructure requirements and any other related issues, and ensure action as necessary. Unresolved issues, if any, will be escalated to the Dean (Students Affairs).
- 3. Deliberations of the meeting will be recorded in a register to be maintained by the Member Secretary. The register will be forwarded, within 3 days, to the Principal through the Dean (Students Affairs) for perusal.

Prof. (Dr.) Raghunath Misra

Principal

IQ City Medical College & Hospital IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua

Durgapur-713206, India

Distribution:

Notice Boards All Concerned

Copy to:

CEO

M.S